SB0621/374831/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 621

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Young" and substitute "<u>Young</u>, <u>Mathias</u>, and <u>Montgomery</u>"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 6 down through "purposes;" in line 8.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike "(1)"; in lines 20, 22, and 24, strike "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; in line 23, strike "AND"; in line 24, strike the period and substitute "; AND"; and in line 25, strike "(2) THE POLICY MAY INCLUDE A" and substitute "(4) A".